	U4-11-2	UUZ ,	
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1020576		V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)
LESLIE R. SMITH 4-3.	.07.	-	E DIAGNOSTICS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	Yes 🔲 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name	Street Address: _	56 HARVESTER AVE
□ Other		Po Box 42.	3
U Otrier		- I Andri A	3 /402/- State: <u>M</u> Zip: D423
		City: DATA	State: 77 Zip: 2723
Execution Date: MARCH 26, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 🔘 Yes 🗣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new applicatio	on, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	}	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/804,839			
09/805,357 Addition	 al numbers attache	d? 🔲 Yes 뮺 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6. 1	Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	7	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 6 0.00
Name: THOMAS C. TUCKER			T against requirement of the said teach reach trace is not
Internal Address:		Enclosed Enclosed	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		Denneit consumt -	umbar.
UL DENGER AVI		Deposit account n	idilipet.
Street Address: 46 RED FIELD PICE			
City: BATAVIA State: M Zip: /	4020	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

THOMAS C. TUCKER Name of Person Signing

3/26/02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/16/2002 TDIAZ1

00000195 09804839

01 FC:581

80.00 D

PATENT

REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0359

ASSIGNMENT OF APP	1	IC	Δ	TION	l
-------------------	---	----	---	------	---

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I/We, UESLIER SMITH of SIMONAL NO, CORRUNY, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in AMMARIN FOR DESERVE OF PATHELOGY
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, PROBE DIBENOSTICS, INC. of BATTAVIA MY 14021-0423 is herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is PO BOX 423, BATTAVIA MY 14021-0423 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of
at BATAVIA, NEW YORIC
Zes li R. Smith
SS:
County of GENETEE
On the Ole day of March in the year 2002 before me, the undersigned,
a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Leslie & Smith
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon
behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.
PATTY L. NATI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 04NA6041022 QUALIFIED IN GENESEE COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 20

PATENT REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0360

ASSIGNMENT	OF	APPL	.ICA	TION

Docket Number (Optional)

and the second of the second of	· Carlotte	
	C. SMITH OF SHMOULS	
	nvented certain new and useful improvement	
POR DETERMINIM	- PRETERVE OF PATHOLOGY	
for which an application fo	r a United States Patent was filed on	3/13/2007
	1804,839	
/ ipprioation (10/100)		
for which an application fo	r a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, PROSE DIAGNOT to assignee whose mailing ad	dress is AD BOX 423, BATAVIA	herein referred
	e right, title and interest in the same;	
	STOCK CONSIDER	MATIONS
Now, therefore, in considera	tion of the sum ofdollars (the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good	t and valuable consideration. I/ Pks , the ap	Diicantis). Dy mese dresents do seil. 🔞 🗀
accion and transfer unto said	assigned the full and exclusive right to the	said invention in the United States
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents when the contract in the c	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States. I/We hereby au	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents what thorize and request the Commissioner of least the commiss	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents what thorize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and inter-	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof: and for the use	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents what thorize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and interese as and behoof of his legal representatives.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof: and for the use	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whetherize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whetherize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents what thorize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents what thorize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whethorize and request the Commissioner of lessignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whethorize and request the Commissioner of lessignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whethorize and request the Commissioner of lessignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this 26 7sf at Barrowa,	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whethorize and request the Commissioner of lessignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which d have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this 26 Rf at BATTOLA,	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents what thorize and request the Commissioner of lassignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	e said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which id have been held by me had this
assign and transfer unto said and the entire right, title and United States, I/We hereby au United States Patent to said a use and behoof; and for the us said Patent may be granted, assignment and sale not been Executed this 26 74 at	assignee the full and exclusive right to the interest in and to any and all Patents whethorize and request the Commissioner of lessignee, of the entire right, title, and interese and behoof of his legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would made.	said invention in the United States nich may be granted therefor in the Patent and Trademarks to issue said rest in and to the same, for his sole to the full end of the term for which id have been held by me had this

on the lo day of March in the year les before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared les le k. Smith, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATTY L. NATI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 04NA6041022
QUALIFIED IN GENESEE COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 20

Notary Public

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/03/2002 REEL: 012783 FRAME: 0361